APR 1 6 2001 PATENTS ONLY

04-24-2001



101684928

	Attorney Docket No.: 046601-5083	
To the Commissioner for Pateria: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	U. 166 ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Takashi HASHIZUME     Tomio HEMMI	Name: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes _X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 1) February 26, 2001 and 2) February 28, 2001	_ Yes _X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/790,712  If this document is being filed together with a new application the e  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.  Additional numbers attached:Yes X_No.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310	
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	Deposit account number: 50-0310     Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account	
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert J. Goodell Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature  Signature  Date		
3 FC 581 40.00 00 Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1)	Takashi Hashizume (5)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Tomio Hemmi (6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		consid	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	of Assignee	Americany an	after designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including d all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, s, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE AND IMAGE PROCESSING
	Title, Case Number		METHOD
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	•	ney Docket No. )
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or	February 26, 2001
(13)	Application Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number 09/790,712
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 23, 2001
	eem necessary.		d also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee
concer eviden with cl reexan United entire have) i	ning this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid United States resulting from said interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not expect the identification which may be a designed to the identification which may be seen and going from the executed.	ntinuation such interfree(s) to e ternationa gree(s) to nited Stat reby auth- application d that he execute, an reby gran be necessi	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection all Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or
concer eviden with cl reexan United entire have) i	ming this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Us  5) The undersigned he states resulting from said interest herein assigned, annot executed, and will not except the state of the undersigned here identification which may be for recordation of this docu	ntinuation such interfree(s) to eternationa gree(s) to nited Stath application d that he kecute, an reby gran be necessiment.	or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection all Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or espatent to the Assignee.  porize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.
concer eviden with cl reexan United entire have) i	ming this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the Im  4) The undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid Um  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not expect the undersigned here identification which may be for recordation of this document in the sum of the	ntinuation buch interfree(s) to of ternationa gree(s) to nited Stat reby auth- application d that he kecute, an reby gran be necessiment.	or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection al Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or espatent to the Assignee.  orize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It (s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
concer eviden with cl reexan United entire have) i further Office	ning this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Up  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, annot executed, and will not except the identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed the states are sufficiently and will not except the identification of this docu.	ntinuation such interfece(s) to ofternational gree(s) to onlined State reby authapplication details that he execute, and reby grandle necessament.	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection al Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or es patent to the Assignee.  orize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
concer eviden with cl reexam United entire have) i further Office	ming this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the Im  4) The undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid Um  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not expect the undersigned here identification which may be for recordation of this document in the sum of the	ntinuation and interferes to a ternation agree(s) to a ternation agree(s) to mited Statireby authority application of that he accute, and reby grande necessiment are by the Name of Name of the stationary and the stationary are necessiment.	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection al Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or es patent to the Assignee.  orize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It is a BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
concer eviden with cl reexam United entire have) if further Office Date	ning this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Up  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, annot executed, and will not except the identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed the states are sufficiently and will not except the identification of this docu.	ntinuation tuch interfee(s) to externationa gree(s) to nited State application of that he execute, an reby gram of the execute, and the execute, and the execute, and the execute of the e	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection al Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or es patent to the Assignee.  porize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor  Town of Hemmi (SEAL)
concer eviden with cl reexam United entire have) i further Office Date Date	ning this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Up  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, annot executed, and will not except the identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed the states are sufficiently and will not except the identification of this docu.	ntinuation such interferee(s) to effect ternational gree(s) to nited State reby authapplication of that he secute, and reby grande necessiment, and the Name of Name o	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection al Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or espatent to the Assignee.  Porize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Finventor  Finventor  Finventor  (SEAL)  Finventor  (SEAL)
concer eviden with cl reexam United entire have) of further Office Date Date Date Date Date	ning this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Up  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, annot executed, and will not except the identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed the states are sufficiently and will not except the identification of this docu.	ntinuation of the control of the con	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection al Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or es patent to the Assignee.  porize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the mor any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor  Town of Hemmi (SEAL)  Inventor (SEAL)  Inventor (SEAL)
concer eviden with clare and united entire have) in further Office.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ning this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Up  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, annot executed, and will not except the identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed the states are sufficiently and will not except the identification of this docu.	ntinuation such interfece(s) to ofternational gree(s) to ofternational gree(s) to ofternational gree(s) to ofternational gree(s) to ofternational greet, and applicational district that he decute, and reby grandle necessament. The district had by the Name of Name	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection all Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or es patent to the Assignee.  Porize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they yagreements in conflict herewith.  It(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Finventor  Town of Hemman (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)
concer eviden with clare and united entire have) in further Office.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ning this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Up  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, annot executed, and will not except the identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed the states are sufficiently and will not except the identification of this docu.	ntinuation and the control of the co	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection all Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or espatent to the Assignee.  Orize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any arry or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Finventor  Town to Heart 1 (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)
concer eviden with clare and united entire have) of further Office.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ming this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrainms or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Us  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not excited, and will not excited identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed 1/26/200/	ntinuation and the receive of the re	for division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection all Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or espatent to the Assignee.  perize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith.  It(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Finventor  Takeshi Hashizume (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)  Finventor (SEAL)
concer eviden with clare and united entire have) of further Office.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ming this application of conce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agrainms or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Us  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said interest herein assigned, and executed, and will not excited, and will not excited identification which may be for recordation of this docu.  In witness whereof, executed 1/26/200/	ntinuation of the property of	ference.  Secretically papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection all Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or espatent to the Assignee.  The performance of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the one or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they yagreements in conflict herewith.  It is firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment any ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor  The performance of the United States Patent and Trademark (SEAL) inventor  (SEAL)  Inventor  (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 04/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011697 FRAME: 0711